UNION COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control Plan Review
Fee Schedule

The following fees will be charged by the Union County Conservation District for Erosion and
Sediment Pollution Control Plan (“E&S Plan”) reviews as authorized by Act 217-The
Conservation District Law. Applications will not be accepted for review without the appropriate
fee(s), completed application form, and required plan.

This fee schedule is effective June 1, 2023.

I. E&S PLAN REVIEW FEE?®
(See reverse for further details)

E&S Plan Type=> Residential Commercial | Energy
Harvesting

Base Review Fee* | $200 $300 $200

Each Additional S50 $75 $200

Acre**

*Covers projects with <1 acre of earth disturbance
**|f the project cannot be covered solely by the Base Review Fee (i.e., the project has 1+
acres of earth disturbance), permitting fees are also required. See below.

Il. PERMITTING FEES

(If required; see reverse for further details.)
Permit Type> General Individual E&S Permit® | Other’

NPDES! NPDES?
Disturbed Acreage | $100/acre $100/acre $100/acre Contact
Fee® uccD
Permit Filing Fee® | $500 $1,500 $1,500 Contact

UCcb

Ill. ADDITIONAL FEES?
(If required; applicable to permit amendments.)

Minor Amendment Review S25

Major Amendment Review 25% of the original review fee

a - Checks payable to Union County Conservation District (UCCD)
b - Checks payable to Commonwealth of PA — DEP
c - Checks payable to UCCD/Clean Water Fund
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I. Types of projects requiring an E&S Plan, along with respective categories (examples only):

Single-family home Residential
Garage/addition Residential

Shed Residential

Barn (<1 ac disturbance) Residential

Soil “waste” area Residential or Commercial
Apartment building Commercial
Poultry house (>1 ac disturbance) Commercial
Utility project (multi-lot) Commercial
Timber harvesting Commercial

Solar array field Energy Harvesting
Geothermal well field Energy Harvesting
Oil/gas field Energy Harvesting

II. The Bureau of Clean Water administers the statewide E&S program under 25 PA Code
Chapter 102. Chapter 102 incorporates the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) and requires a permit from DEP for the following activities:

1.

3.

Construction activities with earth disturbances greater than or equal to one acre (not
including agricultural plowing or tilling, animal heavy use areas, timber harvesting
activities or road maintenance activities) require NPDES permit coverage. If eligible,
persons disturbing one or more acres may apply for coverage under the PAG-01 NPDES
General Permit for Discharges of Stormwater Associated with Small Construction
Activities or PAG-02 NPDES General Permit for Discharges of Stormwater Associated
with Construction Activities.

If ineligible for PAG-01 or PAG-02 coverage, persons may apply for an Individual NPDES
permit using the Individual NPDES Permit Application for Discharges of Stormwater
Associated with Construction Activities. In Union County, most commonly, an Individual
NPDES Permit is required for projects in High Quality or Exceptional Value watersheds.

Timber harvesting and road maintenance activities involving 25 or more acres of earth
disturbance. An E&S Permit is required under Pennsylvania's Clean Streams Law for
these activities, rather than a NPDES permit.

Additional permits are available to cover oil/gas activities or earth disturbance activities
that do not fall into one of the preceding categories.
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APPLICANT INFORMATION

FOR REVIEW/FILING OF AN EROSION & SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN

Project Name

Municipality Project Area (acres)

Receiving Stream Fee

Please check appropriate line: This project requires a NPDES permit: Yes No

Owner/Developer Information: Plan Preparer Information:

Name Company Name

Address Preparer’s name

City Address

State Zip City

Phone State Zip
Phone

This form must be completed by the applicant or their agent and submitted along with the required
plan information and the required fee. Incomplete submissions will not be accepted for review.

The undersigned agrees to comply with all requirements of 25 Pa. Code 102.1 et seq., the erosion control
regulations of the Department of Environmental Resources and further agrees to obtain all necessary
Federal, State, County, and local permits associated with the project.

| affirm that the above referenced plan has been prepared by a person trained and experienced in Erosion
& Sedimentation Pollution Control methods and techniques. The applicant also authorizes the Union
County Conservation District to make site inspections as necessary.

Signature of Applicant or Agent Date

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Application # Date Received

Fees Collected Check #,or #'s
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